	REQUEST NO. ATR25-B0029					
DEPARTMENT:	: Information Se	ervices Depart	ment		DATE: 1/2/2025	
1. REQUEST	TRANSFER O	F APPROPR	IATION AS LIS	TED BELOW:		
		CODES		AMOUNT	DECORPTION	
	FUND or ORG	ACCOUNT	JL ORG CODE Measure K only	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION	
FROM	See Supporting Attachment	See Supporting Attachment		4,055,399	See Supporting Attachment	
то	See Supporting Attachment	See Supporting Attachment		4,055,399	See Supporting Attachment	
Justification DEPARTMEN	Signe		unanticipated revenu Radio Services, and	es from Non-Departmer Server Services for the	(ATR) in the amount of \$4,055,399 accepting ntal Services, Information Services Department's purchase of replacement technology assets.	
	\	seadecf6408	Four-Fifths Vot		☐ Board Action Not Required	
Remarks:	(OcuSigned by:				
COUNTY CON	(30c Nzuyer		D	ATE 1/10/2025	
Remarks: COUNTY EXE	CUTIVE Robe	usigned by: Ho Manduia A926843D471		D	ATE 1/13/2025	
D			IS LINE – FOR	BOARD OF SU	PERVISORS USE ONLY	
RES		R RE	ESOLUTION TRANSOLUTION NO.	ISFERRING FUNDS	TE OF CALIFORNIA	
				e Request for Appro as described in sai	opriation, Allotment or d Request; and	
				Request as to accou as set forth herein	unting and available balances, and above:	
				TERMINED that the orth in said Reques	recommendations of the County t be effected.	
Reg	gularly passed a	and adopted th	nis	_day of	20	
AYE	ES and in favor	of said resolut	tion:	NOES and against said resolution:		
Supervisors	s:		Sı	upervisors:		
			Su	sent pervisors:		
ATTECT:					BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ITY OF SAN MATEO	

Clerk of Said Board

Request No.: ATR25-B0029

County of San Mateo Appropriation Transfer Request (Supporting Attachment)

REQUEST TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION AS LISTED BELOW:

	CODES				
			JL ORG CODE		
	FUND or ORG	ACCOUNT	Measure K only	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION
FROM	18771	2521		735837	IFR - General Fund
	18761	2521		1528909	IFR - General Fund
	18751	2521		1790653	IFR - General Fund
		Subtotal	4,055,399		
ТО		7311		735837	Fixed Assets - Equipment
	18761	7311		1528909	Fixed Assets - Equipment
	18751	7311		1790653	Fixed Assets - Equipment
		Subtotal		4.0== 7.5	
		Subtotal		4,055,399	

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS

RESOLUTION NO. 080897

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, that

WHEREAS, the Department hereinabove named in the Request for Appropriation, Allotment or Transfer of Funds has requested the transfer of certain funds as described in said Request; and

WHEREAS, the County Controller has approved said Request as to accounting and available balances, and the County Executive has recommended the transfer of funds as set forth hereinabove:

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DETERMINED that the recommendations of the County Executive be approved and that the transfer of funds as set forth in said Request be effected.

Noes and against said resolution:

Regularly passed and adopted this 28 day of January, 2025.

Aves and in favor of said resolution:

Assistant Clerk of the Board

Supervisors:	JACKIE SPEIER	Supervisors:	NONE
	NOELIA CORZO		
	RAY MUELLER		
	LISA GAUTHIER		
	DAVID J. CANEPA		
ATTEST:	3 Sturewal		T, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS